CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

September 10, 2015

Fred C. Artman, P.E.
Isaacson & Artman, PA
128 Monroe St NE
Albuquerque, NM 87108

Re:  Starbucks @ Lomas & Washington
4407 Lomas Blvd NE
Grading and Drainage Plan
Permanent CO — Accepted
N A L Engineer’s Stamp dated: 4-24-15 (J17D012)
Certification dated: 9-8-15

Dear Mr. Artman,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 9/8/20135, the above

DO Box 1297 referenced Certification received 1s acceptable for the release of Certificate of Occupancy by
0X

Hydrology.
If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695 or Totten Elliott at 924-3982.
Albuquerque
Sincerely,
New Mexico 87103 7 7@ /é#\
" www.cabg.gov Rita Harmon, P.E.
| Senior Engineer,
Planning Department

TE/RH
C: email

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013)
Project Title: Starbucks @ Lomas & Washington Building Permit #: P2015 City Drainage #: J17/D012
DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: Tract A-1; Dailey Addition
City Address: 4407 Lomas Blvd. NE
Engineering Firm: Isaacson & Arfman, P.A. Contact: Fred C. Arfman
Address: 128 Monroe Street NE - Albuquerque, NM 87108
Phone#: (505) 2068-8828 Faxi: E-mail; fred@iacivil.com
Owner: Sedberry & Associates Contact: John Sedberry
Address: 4700 Montgomery Bivd NE # 2, Albuquerque, NM 87109
Phone#: 855-7650 Fax#: E-mail:
. Architect: Modulus Architects Contact: Stephen Dunbar
Address: 220 Copper Ave. NW, - Suite 350; ABQ, NM 87103
Phone#: (505) 338-1499 Fax#: E-mail: sdunbar@modulusarchitects.com
Surveyor: Surv-Tek, Inc Contact: TonRuss Hugg
Address:
Phone#: (505)897-3366 Fax#: E-mail: Russ.hugg @surv-tek.com
Contractor: Wilger Enterprises Contact: John Wilger
Address: 425 Edmon Rd NE, ABQ, NM 87107
Phone#: (505) 345-2854 Fax#: E-mail: jwilger@wilger.com
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB

D
;ALY

SIE(V[E

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN ~__S.DEV.FORBLDG. PE m (PP
GRADING PLAN ~_ SECTOR PLAN APPRO i
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) ~____ FINAL PLAT APPROVA “‘ CSEP 0 8 2015
X ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) X __CERTIFICATE OF OCCYPANCY (PERM) - -
- CLOMR/LOMR ____ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPAN T T SECTION
~ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ~___FOUNDATION PERMIT |APY
~_ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) ~__ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
____ ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) ~ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL ___ SO-19 APPROVAL
____ ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) ~ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ~ ____ ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
____SO-19 ~__ WORK ORDER APPROVAL ~ ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
~___ OTHER (SPECIFY) X GRADING CERTIFICATION ____ OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: ~ Yes No Copy Provided

DATE SUBMITTED: Sept. 08, 2105 By: Fred C. Arfman, PE
[saacson & Afrman, P.A.

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc

scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin

Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans

Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres

Drainage Report. Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (3) acres or more

Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with I-acre or more of land disturbing area, including
project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development

et A e



Ruth Lozano

From: Ruth Lozano <ruthl@iacivil.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 08, 2015 3:17 PM [

To: pindrs@cabg.gov

Subject: Starbucks at Lomas & Washington - City Drng #J17/D012

Attachments: Starbucks Lomas-Washington CG-101 CG-501.pdf; Drng Transportation Info Sht.pdf

Ruth Lozano
Office Manager

Isaacson & Arfman, P.A.
Consulting Engineering Associates
128 Monroe S§t. N.E.

Albugquerque, NM 87108

Phone: {505)268-8828

Fax: (505)268-2632
ruthl@iacivil.com

Please see attached Drainage Info Sheet and Drawings CG-101 and CG-501.




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

May 7, 2015

Fred Arfman, P.E.
Issacson & Arfman, P.A.
128 Monroe Street NE
Albuquerque, NM 87108

RE: Starbucks, 4407 Lomas Blvd.
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 4-24-2015 (File: J17-D012)

Dear Mr. Arftman:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 4-27-15, the above referenced
plan 1s approved for Building Permit. Please attach a copy of this approved plan in the
construction sets when submitting for a building permit.

PO Box 1293 Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM Checklist will be
required.

It you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3924.
Albuquerque

Sincerely,
New Mexico 87103

i\

www.cabg.gov Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Orig: Drainage file
c.pdf via Email: Recipient, Monica Ortiz

J17D012_BP_GP_Appr
Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013)

Project Title: Starbucks @ Lomas & Washington Building Permit #: City Drainage #: J17/D012
DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: Tract A-1; Dailey Addition
City Address: 4407 Lomas Bivd. NE
Engineering Firm: Isaacson & Arfman, P.A. Contact: Fred C. Arfman
Address: 128 Monroe Street NE - Albuquerque, NM 87108
Phone#: (505) 268-8828 Fax#: E-mail: fred@iacivil.com
Owner: Sedberry & Associates Contact: John Sedberry
Address: 4700 Montgomery Blvd NE # 2, Albuquerque, NM 87109
Phone#: 855-7650 Fax#: E-mail:
Architect: Modulus Architects Contact: Stephen Dunbar
Address: 220 Copper Ave. NW, - Suite 350; ABQ, NM 87103
Phone#: (505) 338-1439 Fax#: E-mail: sdunbar@modulusarchitects.com
Surveyor: Harris Surveying Contact: Tony Harris
Address:
Phone#: (505) 899-8056 Fax#: E-mail: tony@harrissurveying.comcastbiz.net
Contractor: Wilger Enterprises Contact: John Wilger
Address: 425 Edmon Rd NE, ABQ, NM 87107
Phone#: !505! 345-2854 Fax#: E-mail: iwilger@wilger.com
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE W &J
X  DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL )4@ VO ! c“

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

GRADING PLAN

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVA

S. DEV. FOR E ; _E. .E' EPEWL[E

SECTOR PLAN|A

FINAL PLAT APPFE VA&r ~
CERTIFICATE DCC A‘%g\( zPEthé

{ rEmw
"~

CLOMR/LOMR CERTIFICATE|OISQCCUR
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) X FOUNDATION PANRIDEARIGRMENT SECTION
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) X BUILDING PERMITAPPRUV?
ENGINEER'S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) ~ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL ~____ SO-19 APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) ~ PAVINGPERMIT APPROVAL ~ ____ ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
SO-19 ____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL ~ ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
OTHER (SPECIFY) ~ GRADING CERTIFICATION ~_ OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: Yes No Copy Provided

DATE SUBMITTED: April 24, 2015 By: Fred C. Arfman, PE
Isaacson & Afrman, P.A.

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc

scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan- Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans

2.  Drainage Plans' Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more

4. Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including
project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development



Bryan Bobrick

From: Bryan Bobrick <bryanb@iacivil.com>
Sent: Friday, April 24, 2015 3:04 PM
To: 'PLNDRS@cabq.goV'
Cc: '‘Genny Donart’
Subject: Starbucks - Lomas & Washington (FILE J17/D012)
Attachments: 2115 BUILDING PERMIT.pdf; 2115 SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION.pdf
Tracking: Recipient Read
'PLNDRS@cabq.gov'
'Genny Donart'’ Read: 4/24/2015 3.06 PM

Bryan J. Bobrick

Project Manager

Isaacson & Arfman, P.A.
Consulting Engineering Associates
128 Monroe St. N.E.

Albuquerque, NM 87108

Phone: (505)268-8828

Fax: (505)268-2632

bryanb@iacivil.com

EGE[VE

APR 2 7 2015

LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION



ISAACSON & AREMAN, P.A. Consulting Engineering Associates

Thomas O. Isaacson, PE(RET.) & LS(RET.) . Fred C. Arfinan, PE . Asa Nilsson-Weber, PE

April 24, 2015

Jeanne Woltenbarger, P.E.

City of Albuquerque

Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

RE: Starbucks, 4407 Lomas Blvd. NE
Revised Grading and Drainage Plan (COA Hydrology File J17-D012)

Dear Ms. Wolfenbarger,

Attached with this letter is a revised Grading and Drainage Plan for the above referenced project.
Revisions made were in response to your comments dated April 9, 2015 as follows:

1. First flush (f.f) summary table has been added to the plan with the following columns:
a. Basin number
b. Description
c. Total basin area (sf)
. % of basin that 1s impervious
. Area (sf) of basin that is impervious
First flush volume
The total impetvious atrea and total f.f. volume are provided at the bottom of the table.

d
e
f.

2. Existing / Proposed calculations for the overall development have been added to the plan.
3. I have labeled the volume that is being retained at each of the f.f. retention pond areas.

4. 'The basin draining to the proposed sidewalk culvert (Basin A) has a peak dischatge rate of
0.5 cfs. The other curb openings throughout the site will pass between 0.1 and 0.4 cfs.
Calculations have been provided in the Supplemental Information packet submitted with
this plan.

5. The site immediately to the west of this property 1s not impacted by this development.
Referencing the original Grading and Drainage Plan prepared by Victor Chavez dated
7/7/87 (copy included in the Supplemental Information packet), this small basin (Basin 4)
will continue to discharge west. The public alley to the north will also continue to accept
approximately 1.0 cts from Basin C.

2015 04-24 RESUBMITTAL LETTER.docx Page 1 of 2 4/24/2015

128 Monroe St. N.E. * Albuguerque, NM 87108 * (505) 268-8828 * Fax: (505) 268-2632 * www.iacivil.com




6. Supplemental Information packet included contains the following:
[mpervious Area — existing condition

Impervious Area — proposed condition

Individual drainage basin calculations

11x17 of original Grading and Drainage Plan with basins clarified
Sidewalk culvert and curb opening calculations.

SN

Please call me at 268-8828 if you have any additional questions or comments. The contractor 1s
anxious to begin construction.

Sincetely,
[saacson & Atfman, PA

G"w ;Mg E% o

Genevieve L. Donart, P.E.

128 Monroe St. N.E. * Albuquerque, NM 87108 * (505) 268-8828 * Fax: (505) 268-2632 * www.jacivil.com



APRIL 24, 2015

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

FOR

STARBUCKS
LOMAS & WASHINGTON N.E.

ISAACSON & ARFMAN, P.A.

Consulting Engineering Associates

Thomas O. Isaacson, PE(RET.) & LS(RET.)
Fred C. Arfman, PE

Asa Nilsson-Weber, PE



IMPERVOIUS AREA — EXISTING CONDITION
Total Lot Size = 28,378 SF Total Impervious Area=20365SF = 71.8% Impervious
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IMPERVOIUS AREA - PROPOSED CONDITION

70% Impervious

Total Impervious Area = 19963 SF

28,378 SF

Total Lot Size

S 89°41'55" E
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BASIN NO DESCRIPTION DISCHARGING TO WASHINGTON ST.

Area ofbasm flows = SF 0.0 Ac.
The following calculations are based on Treatment areas as shown in table to the right LAND TREATMENT

Sub-basin Weighted Excess Precipitation (see formula above) = 0%

= 10%

Sub-basin Volume of Runoff (see formula above) = 9%

= 81%

Sub-basin Peak Discharge Rate: (see formula above)
19 CF

Area of basin flows = 2358| SF
The following calculations are based on Treatment areas as shown in table to the right LAND TREATMENT

Sub-basin Weighted Excess Precipitation (see formula above) A= 0%

B=  50%

Sub-basin Volume of Runoff (see formula above) C= 50%

D= 0%

Sub-basin Peak Discharge Rate: (see formula above)
ocr

Area of basin flows = 4939 SF
The following calculations are based on Treatment areas as shown in table to the right LAND TREATMENT

Sub-basin Weighted Excess Precipitation (see formula above) A= 0%
B=  11%
Sub-basin Volume of Runoff (see formula above) C= 10%
Vieo = 771 CF D= 79%
Sub-basin Peak Discharge Rate: (see formula above)

111 CF
BASIN NO DES CRIPTION DISCHARGING TO WEST PROPERTY

Area of basin flows = 363 0.0 Ac.

The following calculations are based on Treatment areas as shown in table to the right LAND TREATMENT

Sub-basin Weighted Excess Precipitation (see formula above) = 0%
= 0%
Sub-basin Volume of Runoff (see formula above) = 0%
Vieo = 64 CF = 100%
Sub-basin Peak Discharge Rate: (see formula above)

Qp = 0.0 cfs 10 CF



BASIN NO. DESCRIPTION TO FIRST FLUSH POND / LOMAS BLVD.
Area of basin ﬂows = |  5040[ S
The following calculations are based on Treatment areas as shown in table to the nght LAND TREATMENT

Sub-basin Weighted Excess Precipitation (see formula above) A= 0%
Weighted E = 79 in. B= 14%
Sub-basin Volume of Runoff (see formula above) C= 14%
D= 72%
Sub-basin Peak Discharge Rate: (see formula above)
e = o5 o 103 CF

Arca of basin ﬂows = |  4607] S
The following calculations are based on Treatment areas as shown in table to the rnight LAND TREATMENT

Sub-basin Weighted Excess Precipitation (see formula above) A= 0%

Weighted E = 1.79 1n. B= 14%

Sub-basin Volume of Runoft (see formula above) C= 14%
D= 7%
Sub-basin Peak Discharge Rate: (see formula above)
_ 94 CF
Area ofbasm ﬂows = SF 0.2 Ac.
The following calculations are based on Treatment areas as shown in table to the nght
Sub-basin Weighted Excess Precipitation (see formula above) A= 0%
B= 1%
Sub-basin Volume of Runoff (see formula above) C= 11%
D= 78%
Sub-basin Peak Discharge Rate: (see formula above)

Qpr = 1.0 cfs 226 CF



Channel Report

Hydrafiow Exprass Extension for Autodesk® AutoCAD® Civil 3D® by Autcdesk, Inc. Frnday, Apr 24 2015

Starbucks Covered Sidewalk Culvert

Rectangular Highlighted
Bottom Width (ft) = 1.00 Depth (it) = 0.14
Total Depth (ft) = 0.50 Q (cfs) = 0.500
Area (sqft) = 0.14
Invert Elev (ft) = 5210.10 Velocity (ft/s) = 3.57
Slope (%) = 2.00 Wetted Penim (ft) = 1.28
N-Value = 0.013 Crit Depth, Yc (it) = 0.20
Top Width (ft) = 1.00
Calculations EGL (ft) = 0.34
Compute by: Known Q
Known Q (cfs) = 0.50
Elev (it) Section Depth (it)
5211.00 0.90
5210.75 0.65
5210.50 0.40
5210.25 0.15
5210.00 -0.10
5209.75 -0.35

Reach (ft)



Orifice Equation:

12” wide x 6” high opening (either curb cut or covered sidewalk culvert) can
accept 1.4 cfs max.

ORIFICE EFQUATION - SIDEWALK CULVERT / CURB CUT 1' WIDEX 6" HIG

The Orifice Equation is used to calculate the Flow at the opening of a Channel
Q=C*A * (2*g*h)" 0.5

4

Where Q = 1.4 cfs
C = 0.6 (indicating that the opening will function at 60% capacity)
A = sq.ﬂ.
g = 322  ft/sec™2
h = ﬁ depth of flow at opening fromthe center of culvert
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) i I,: WASHINGTON IS THE SAME OWNER AS TRE PROPERTY TO THE WEST. PROJFCT COMNELTS 10 EXISTING “-ﬁ‘.'.'l
p IMPROVEMENTS,  THFE  CONTRACTOR %
] SHALI. PROVIDE AN FASY RIDING Y

CONNECTION,

DRAINACL PLAN '
CFFICE nlJax AT WASHINCTON AND LOMAG b
e ——— e T N AN LUNALG

ey
%A

F

»
REVISED DRAINAGE PLAN g.?
: oy
IOCATION ANt EX15TING CTINDITION - EXISTING ON-ST1'7): CONDITIONS: LOMAL & WASHINGTON %:f:
e COMPOSITE 33T,
THL SITE 15 LOCATED  ON THE. NORTHWEST CORNER OF WAL NGTDN SURI'ACE TYDPE TCT VALUE A (ACRENY  "C*X A "0t <CXA/A B,
AND LIWAYL IN ﬂ!-HUOIIHHOIII:, HEW MEXI1C0 CONTATNING AT'PROX THATT LY sitreetn, Draves, Walke 0.49% N.h145 0.%A119 Y. ."-J
D.3%1% ACRES. THE STITL 1n PRESENTLY DEVELOPEDR, I'AITRLY LEVI. Roxrf 0,90 0.1708 D.1087 ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION : e
ARD LLOPES FROM T CENTER OF THE GITE IN ALL DIRFCTIONS., lawnr & Landacaping n.2% 0.016) n.004
Ursloswes ] opucd 0.49 - - During construction, the Owner increased the size of the bujld-
NO OFP-SITE RUNOEF INTERS THY SITH DUE TO BXTSTTAG PLEVATIONS, TCOTAL H.7%15 N.6%%6 N.972&% ing by 7)4 square fect. Reovisions to the grading and dra)nage
EXIOTING RUNGE ENTERS WALHINGTON AND 1OMAT AND 1S ENTERCEINTED oi{100) ~ {D.9269)(%.06)(0.7515%) - 1.5248 c(n plan were msade on April 9, 1987. nNue to the CxXpansion, the
NY LOMAR UINTIL 1T INTHERS THE NORTH DIVERNION  CUANNEL., TUE QE10) = (D.G"7)(1.%748R) ~ 2.3108 ofy Q(100} 1ncrecanced from 1.8796 [« to 1.9162 cis, an increase
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IN THIL AREA WL N INCREAGE., Direcet Runotl » 1.0 1h, Flate 20,2 ("~ 4
viing) » ll.ﬂ”ﬂ.ﬁl‘:l[#lﬁﬁﬂl{l) ¢ 2127.%9% cu. 11,
PROPOSED CONDITION: VI1a} © (0.657102727.9%) « 1792} ca. (. REVISED CALCULATIONS:
PROPOSKIND DEVELOPKENT OF THE  SI17T5 INCLIIES A BULLDIMNG W . w . % ;
REGATED PARKING - AND LANDSCARING,  RUNOFP FROM THE S$1TH W1L4, —=CPOSED ON-SITE CONDITIONS: =~~~ COMPOS TR e, 2 im s e 22.2 D-2
RITALTOWED 30 CORTINUE TO FREE DISCHARGE ™) TN BAST AND SOUTH - e - ey ; é-hour 100-yecar rainfall = 2.1 in. Plate 22.2 D-1)
- nrve b S . M SURFACE ‘TYPE U™ VALUE A {ACRES) C*"X A C™=CXA/A ¢
232:“;:2 r;T:;f:x RECAULE  TIF  PROPOSED RUNOFFE WILL L1, .55 Strectn, Driven, Walks 0.9% 0.4560 0.4317 1 = {2.2)(2.0) 1'5_n5 an./hr, *
’ Rool s 0.90 0.08%8 U.0R0E
Lawne & lLandscapi .25 0.20%7 0.0%14
CALCYLAT TN + Uniicve ) oped "3 0.40 - - FXISTING ON-SITE CONDITIONS : ‘
' e TOTAL. 0.751"% D.56%4  0.7524 _ —om e LOMPOSITE FEYFE oS
S TIXT TV T ERRN OL108) = (0.7%24)(%.06)(0,7515) ~ 2.8611 ofn *s“:':';:ff T o Malke o aLuE ’*n':‘f::‘s' o 431 CXA/A
1 2.2 inushe . Plate 2002 1-y QL10) = (D.657)1(2.8609)  1.8796 «In Roofr ' 090 0. osve b 0308 l. SINEWALK CULVERT CONSTRUCT IN
4 sy I‘Hl-""l S0 fatndall d.4 1n I*1.10 ¢+ F d 13- 1 LN = 7% I‘l"ti‘ 2. C-8 L:u ’ £ 1 d i n'z; nizn;? E-ﬂ'ill MNHMH WITH ©ITY 5TN. G,
V22 Y e e ' : ‘ Direcet Runoff <« 8% an, Plate 22,2 Ced s & lamiscaping $ee - <05 . K-16.
' ‘ ' A VIIoD) « (.B%)(0.7%1%9)141568) /712 » 2718, /% cu, (1, Undeveloped N 0.40 0. 7915 0.965¢ 0. 7524
- L] ' oo - » . . . . .
VEI0Y T H0.ENTIHZIIB T ¢ 150040 cu. 1t Q{100) = (0.7524)(%.06}{0.7515) =+ 2.8611 ofr 2. MATCH NEW ELEVATIONS TO EXIfmING
) QI10) = (D.657)(2.8611) ~ 1.8796 cfx ASPHALT.
CR = 75 MPlate 22.2 ¢22 .
Direct Runolfl = .85 (n. Plate 222 C-4
ViloD) = (0.85)(0,7515)(43560)/12 - 2318. 7% cu, [t,.
ViiD) = {(0.657)1(2318.75) 1+ 1523_42 cu. fr.
PROPOSED ON-SITE UCONDITIONS:
COMPOSITE
SURFACE TYPE “C" VALUFE A {(ACRER:) “C"X A “C" CXA/A
Stroets, Drives, Walks 0.95% 0.4%60 g.4332 :
Roofl = , 0.%0 0.1067 0.09%60
lawns & Landscaping 0.2% 0.1888 0D.0472
Undeveloped | 0.40 - -
TOTAL 0.751% 0.5764 0.7670
Q{100) = (D.7670)(5.06)(0.7515) » 2.9166 clg
QI10) = (0.657){2.916€) = 1,9162 cf=x
CH = 75 Plate 22.2 C-3
Direct Runoff = 8% in. Plate 22.2 C-4
* V{i100) = tn.as;lu.15|5111355u)/|2 * 2318.75 cu. ft,
Ay » 3 ”"S*riw‘:‘ffﬁ-*“::*'_;}‘sfw NP ATE RS > o ; . e S — , Vi10) = (0.657)0(2318.75) = 1523.42 cu. ft. | | . N oy e - —_— -
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

April 9, 2015

Fred Arfman, P.E.
Issacson & Arfman, P.A.
128 Monroe Street NE
Albuquerque, NM 87108

RE: Starbucks, 4407 Lomas Blvd.
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 3-27-2015 (File: J17-D012)

Dear Mr. Arfman:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 3-30-15, the above

referenced plan cannot be approved for a Building Permit until the following comments are
addressed:

1) Under the Basin Calculations, label the associated impervious area next to the first
flush volume for each of the basins. At the bottom end of the Basin Calculations
Table, show the total proposed 100-year flow, the total of the impervious areas, and
PO Box 1293 the total of the first flush volume.

2) Provide calculations for the existing 100-year flow for comparison to the proposed
Albuquerque 100-year flow.

3) For each of the first flush retention ponding areas, label the volume that is being

retained. Show capacity of each of the on-site sidewalk culverts and the flow that it
New Mexico 87103 1S capturing'

4) Address any off-site impacts due to site grading with regard to the site immediately

adjacent to the Starbucks site.
www.cabq.gov

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3924.

Sincerely,
%”M
Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E.

Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Orig: Drainage file
Addressee via Email

1 of 1
Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006
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City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013) 6‘7?39/'2/

Project Title: Starbucks WAS WS Lo Building Permit #: City Drainage #8431
DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: Tract N-1-B-2; Severn Bar Ranch
City Address: 4407 Lomas Blvd.
Engineering Firm: Isaacson & Arfman, P.A. Contact:
Address: 128 Monroe Street NE - Albuquerque, NM 87108
Phone#: 505) 268-8828 Fax#: E-mail: _@iacivil.com
Owner: Sedberry & Associates ' Contact: John Sedberry
Address: 4700 Montgomery Blvd NE # 2, Albuguerque, NM 87109
Phone#: 855-7650 Fax#: E-mail:
Architect: Modulus Architects Contact: Stephen Dunbar
Address: 220 Copper Ave. NW, - Suite 350; ABQ, NM 87103
Phone#: (505) 338-1499 Fax#: E-mail: sdunbar@modulusarchitects.com
Surveyor: Surv-Tek, Inc Contact: Russ Hugg
Address:
Phone#: (5095) 897-3366 Fax#: E-mail; Hugg@survtek comtony@harrissurveying comcastbiz net
Contractor: Wilger Enterprises Contact: John Wilger
Address: 425 Edmon Rd NE, ABQ, NM 87107
Phone#: (505) 345-2854 Fax#: E-mail: jwilger@wilger.com
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
~ DRAINAGE REPORT ~ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
X DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL ~ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
~ DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL ~_S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
~ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN ~__S.DEV.FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
X GRADING PLAN _ _____SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
~ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) ~ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
~_ ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) ~ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
~ CLOMR/LOMR ____ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEMP)
____ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) X  FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
~ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
~ ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) ~_ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL. SO-19 APPROVAL
~ ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) ~_ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ~_ ESCPERMIT APPROVAL
______SO-19 ~ WORK ORDER APPROVAL ~ ESCCERT. ACCEPTANCE
~__ OTHER (SPECIFY) ~ GRADING CERTIFICATION ~_ OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: _____Yes  No _ CopyProvided
DATE SUBMITTED: March 27, 2015 By: Fred C. Arfman, PE

‘ o [saacson & Afrman, P.A. _ _
Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Sul?d1v1510n ?lats shall be accompanied by_ a drainage submltjtal. e aruculazpatec tOCAHDN, A1
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submitte ; Hvr e 0

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) §
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (§) ack

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or morg ‘ AF 3 U 201,5

4. Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or mané pf land disturbing area, includt

project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development

KQf\_ﬁ-cﬁ’-f 6!(1:‘_(7&‘\? 7(""/'



Fred Arfman

From: Ortiz, Monica <mortiz@cabqg.gov>

To: Fred Arfman

Sent: Friday, March 20, 2015 10:47 AM
Subject: Read: Starbucks @ Lomas & Wasshington

Your message

To: Ortiz, Monica
Subject: Starbucks @ Lomas & Wasshington
Sent: Friday, March 20, 2015 10:39:58 AM (UTC-07:00) Mountain Time (US & Canada)

was read on Friday, March 20, 2015 10:47:09 AM (UTC-07:00) Mountain Time (US & Canada).

MAF 2 0 2015

LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION




Bryan Bobrick

From: Planning Development Review Services <PLNDRS@cabqg.gov>
To: Bryan Bobrick

Sent: Monday, March 30, 2015 12:13 PM

Subject: Read: Starbucks - Coors Bypass and 7-Bar Loop

Your message
To: Planning Development Review Services
Subject: Starbucks - Coors Bypass and 7-Bar Loop
Sent: Monday, March 30, 2015 9:11:51 AM (UTC-07:00) Mountain Time (US & Canada)

was read on Monday, March 30, 2015 12:13:25 PM (UTC-07:00) Mountain Time (US & Canada).

MAR 3 § ZJi

LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013) 11 1DolL

Project Title: Starbucks @ Lomas & Washington Building Permit #: City Drainage #: J17/
DRB#: EPCH#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: Tract A-1; Dailey Addition
City Address: 4407 Lomas Blvd.
Engineering Firm: [Isaacson & Arfman, P.A. Contact:
Address: 128 Monroe Street NE - Albugquerque, NM 87108
Phone#: (505) 268-8828 Fax#: E-mail: _@iacivil.com
Owner: Sedberry & Associates Contact: John Sedberry
Address: 4700 Montgomery Blvd NE # 2, Albuquerque, NM 87109
Phone#: 855-7650 Fax#: E-mail:
Architect: Modulus Architects Contact: Stephen Dunbar
Address: 220 Copper Ave. NW, - Suite 350; ABQ, NM 87103
Phone#: (505) 338-1499 Fax#: E-mail: sdunbar@modulusarchitects.com
Surveyor: Harris Surveying Contact: Tony Harris
Address:
Phone#: (505) 899-8056 Fax#: E-mail: tony@harrissurveying.comcastbiz.net
Contractor: Wilger Enterprises Contact: John Wilger
Address: 425 Edmon Rd NE, ABQ, NM 87107
Phone#: (505) 345-2854 Fax#: E-mail: jwilger@wilger.com
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
X DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVA
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PER!

SRRERARE

CLOMR/LOMR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL }
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERT (TCL) X__ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) ____GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL ~____ SO-19 APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) _____PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ~ _ ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
SO-19 _____WORK ORDER APPROVAL ~ ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
OTHER (SPECIFY) ____ GRADING CERTIFICATION ~_ OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: Yes No Copy Provided

DATE SUBMITTED: March 20, 2015 By: Fred C. Arfman, PE
[saacson & Afrman, P.A.

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
I. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4  Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including
project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development



Fred Arfman

From: Fred Arfman <freda@iacivil.com>

Sent: Friday, March 20, 2015 10:40 AM

To: 'Monica Ortiz (mortiz@cabg.gov)

Cc: 'Stephen Dunbar (sdunbar@modulusarchitects.com)’; ‘Wilger Enterprises
(jwilger@wilger.com)’

Subject: Starbucks @ Lomas & Wasshington

Attachments: DOC032015-003.pdf; 2115 CG-101 SIGNED 03-20-15.pdf

Monica,

Here attached is our e-file of our G&D submittal for the subject project.

Fred

Fred C. Arfman, P.E.
Prlnclp |/ President

|saoc on &4rfman, P.A.

Consu ting Engheering Associates
i28 M} nr

Albug 108

lfredc: iacivil.com




City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013)
Project Title: Starbucks @ Lomas & Washington Building Permit #: City Drainage #: J17/
DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: Tract A-1; Dailey Addition
City Address: 4407 Lomas Blvd.
Engineering Firm: Isaacson & Arfman, P.A. Contact:
Address: 128 Monroe Street NE - Albuquerque, NM 87108
Phone#: (505) 268-8828 Faxi: E-mail: _@jacivil.com
Owner: Sedberry & Associates Contact: John Sedberry
Address: 4700 Montgomery Blvd NE # 2, Albuquerque, NM 87109
Phone#: 855-7650 Fax#: E-mail:
Architect;: Modulus Architects Contact: Stephen Dunbar
Address: 220 Copper Ave. NW, - Suite 350; ABQ, NM 87103
Phone#: (505) 338-1499 Fax#: E-mail: sdunbar@modulusarchitects.com
Surveyor: Harris Surveying Contact: Tony Harris
Address:
Phone#: (505) 899-8056 Fax#: E-mail: tony@harrissurveying.comcastbiz.net
Contractor: Wilger Enterprises Contact: John Wilger
Address: 425 Edmon Rd NE, ABQ, NM 87107
Phone#: (505) 345-2854 Fax#: E-mail: jwilger@wilger.com
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

EGENVIE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVA MAR 2 0 2045
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)

RRRRRRAAERRE

CLOMR/LOMR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEMP)
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) X FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) X  BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) ______GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL  S0O-19 APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) _____ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ~ ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
SO-19 ____WORK ORDER APPROVAL ~ ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
OTHER (SPECIFY) _____ GRADING CERTIFICATION ~ OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: Yes No Copy Provided

DATE SUBMITTED: March 20, 2015 By: Fred C. Arfman, PE
Isaacson & Afrman, P.A.

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan- Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans

Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres

Drainage Report Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more

Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including
project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development

b o\

LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services

September 10, 2015

Stephen Dunbar
Modulus Architects
220 Copper Ave., NW Suite 350

Albuquerque, NM

Re: Starbucks
4407 Lomas Blvd., NE
Certificate of Occupancy — Transportation Development
Engineer’'s/Architect’'s Stamp dated 5-29-15 (J17-D012)
Certification dated 9-1-15

Dear Mr. Dunbar,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 9-4-15, Transportation
PO Box 1293 Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent Certificate of

Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for a

Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

Albuquerque If you have any questions, please contact Gary Sandoval at (605) 924-3675 or me at

(505)924-3991.

New Mexico 87103
Sincerely,

W
www.cabqg.gov

Racquel M. Michel, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

\gs via: email
C: CO Clerk, File

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006
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City of Albuquergue
__ Plannmg Department
Development & Building, Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION STET

SO (REV 0372013)
I'rayect Title: _______S_{jt@_ﬁhcg) L Butlding Peymmt l:— _ Cily Drainape H:_«JHEI)‘ 2 /

bt FPCH o Wark Orderd!

Lepal Description: . . L
Cily Address: ﬂaﬂ | lbm ﬂg 13@._ kl "'gr

Engineering IFirm: Contacl:

Address: L

Phoned/: IPax/: _ L-mail:

Ownier: Conlact:

Address: o

IPhone#: Faxil: N E-mail:

Avetiteet: YV A 3 _PECcinT C‘“““““Mﬂﬁg

! P ey
Address: Uﬁ_ﬁ.].) 4.5132_ S - S —
Phonell: Fax#: o I D)) T 11 EAJDA‘EQ wmlummﬁ‘m
s COV™

Surveyor: Confact:

Address: . B
Phoned/: FFaxi: E-mail:

Contractor: Conlact:

Address: | .

Phone#:  Faxii. E-mail:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

_____ DRAINAGE REPORT _____SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

______ DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL _____PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

____ DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL ____S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL E @ E I:I W/ B
____ CONCEPTUALG &DPLAN _____S.DEV.FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
_____ GRADING PLAN ____SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL SEP () & 2015
_____EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL B

______ ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) . g CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
— CLOMR/LOMR ___ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEMP-AND DEVELOPMENT SECTION
N, TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYQUT (TCL) ____FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_____ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) ____ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

___ ENGINEER'S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) __ GRADINGPERMIT APPROVAL ~ S50-19 APPROVAL

_____ ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) ____PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL _____ ESCPERMIT APPROVAL
_____80-19 WORK ORDER APPROVAL ___ ESCCERT. ACCEPTANCE
_____ OTHER (SPECIFY) GRADING CERTIFICATION OTHER (SPECIFY)

Y

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: No
DATE SUBMITTED: 91 By: __ Ple Nl

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submitta). The particular nature, location, ant

scope to the proposed developiment defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
[ Conceptual Grading und Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans

Drainage Plans: Required for building permils, grading perinits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres

Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more

Erosion and Sediment Controel Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including

project less than L-acre than are part of a larger common plan of devefopment

Copy Provided

@ LYY WPl

BN









TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

[, Stephen Dunbar , NMRA 4218, of the FIRM MODULUS ARCHITECTS INC.
Hereby certify that this project is in substantial design compliance with and in accordance
with the design intent of the APPROVED PLAN DATED 5/29/15(TCL). The record
information edited onto the original design document has been obtained by Stephen
Dunbar of the firm MODULUS ARCHITECTS INC. I further certify that I have
personally visited the site on 9/1/15 and have determined by visual inspection that the
survey data provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true and correct to

the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is submitted in support of a
request for FINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCPANCY.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY
COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE
OF THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THE
RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT
VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER
PURPOSE.

XL AT D=

Signature oI Engineer or Architect

Date i

ARCHITECT’S STAMP

LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION

(6.~
Mon lus 220 Copper Ave. NW, Suite 350
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

ARCHITECTS p 505.338.1499 £ 505.338.1498



Stephen Dunbar

From: Stephen Dunbar

Sent: Friday, September 04, 2015 2:27 PM

To: 'pindrs@cabg.gov’

Subject: RE: 4407 lomas Blvd. N.E -STARBUCKS
Attachments: TCL-LOMAS.pdf; APPROVED SITE PLAN.pdf

Traffic —final approval request 4407 Lomas Blvd.N.E- Starbucks

Stephen Dunbar AlA.

MODULUS ARCHITECTS

Cell-505-417-4164 Ph#-505-338-1499 Fax - 505-338-1998
220 Copper Ave. N.W Ste. 350 Albuquerque, NM 87102



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services

May 29, 2015

Mr. Stephen Dunbar
Modulus Architects

220 Copper NW
Albuquerque, NM

Re: Starbucks
4407 Lomas Blvd, NE
Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer’s/Architect’'s Stamp dated 5-29-15 (J17-D012)

Dear Mr. Dunbar,

The TCL submittal received 5-29-15 is approved for Building Permit. A copy of the
stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please
keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

PO Box 1293
When the site construction is completed and a Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) is
requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any
Albuquerque minor changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect

or engineer must stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that
the development was built in “substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this

certification TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to

New Mexico 87103 front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by Transportation.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call
www,cabq.gov Building Safety at 924-3690.

Sincerely, % M

Racquel M. Michel, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

C: File
CO Clerk

Alouquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Mlannmg, Depariment

Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPOR TATION INFORMATION ST
(RIEV 02/2013)

frajeet Tithe: m_ghs o 3 Butldig, Peymil if: —City Drainage /; J.l 2""_50/&'

DRI ~EPCHL Woark Order//;

e 394 1 s S 1 e e bt S5 e b p S ..,......:T...._- i e G e o i At et e o 1
. 2 ’ s'p

Legal Deseription: ﬁ‘j____ ol
o1 Jovne

Cily Adidress:

>

Engimeeving Virm: Contacl:
Address: o
Phoned/: B l’nxﬂ:__ B F-mail:
Ownes: . | . Contnel:
Address:

L e e
Phonedl: Faxil: | I-mail:
Avehiteet: PP M T Bt > o Contact: -~ _
Address: > PHPRIZ RUF Bs - _

_____ Phonedll: _ Faxif: o o B

Suiveyor: Contacl:

Address: e

Phoned/: Fanif: L-mail:

Contractor: - Conlacl:

Address: . _

PhoncH: Fax#: E-mail:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIATFINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCLEPTUAL G & D PLAN

L

MAY 2 9 L5

GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

|

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) . CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM) || AND DEVELOPMENT SECTION |
CLOMR/LOMR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEME
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL $0-19 APPROVAL

T

REARR

ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
SO-19 WORK ORDER APPROVAL ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
OTHER (SPECIFY) GRADING CERTIFICATION OTEHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN

CONFERENCE ATTENDED: No Copy Provided
DATE SUBMITTED: £J&] By: Yaptvle A s X'

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shal} be d&tcompanied by a drainage submitta). The particular nature, location, ant
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
L. Conceptual Grading und Drginage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building perinils, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five {5) acres or more
4. Erosion and Sediment Contrel Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including

project less than [-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services

April 16, 2015

Stephen Dunbar
Modulus Architects
220 Copper NW

Albuquerque, NM

Re: Starbucks
4407 Lomas Blvd., NE

Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer's/Architect’s Stamp (NOT STAMPED) (J17-D012)

Dear Mr. Myers,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 4-13-15, the above
referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following comments

PO Box 1293 are addressed:
1. Clarify the extents of the current phase.

2. The traffic circulation layout must be stamped, signed, and dated by an
Albuquerque engineer or architect licensed in the state of New Mexico.

3.  Perthe Development Process Manual, Chapter 27 Drafting Standards,
“Standard sheets must be 24" by 36" having a margin of 2" along the left and 1"

New Mexico 87103 on the top and bottom.

4.  Please dimension the existing sidewalk and label existing ADA approved ramps

to existing sidewalks.
www.cabq.gov 5.  Please list the width and length for all parking spaces.

Please pfrovide detail of proposed new drive pad entrances on Lomas Blvd. and
Washington St. and call out CAO standard drawing numbers.

7. The ADA van accessible sign must have the required language per 66-7-
352.4C NMSA 1978 "Violators Are Subject to a Fine and/or Towing."

8. Show all drive aisle widths and radii.

9. Perthe DPM, a 6 ft. wide ADA accessible pedestrian pathway is required from
the HC parking stall access aisles to the building entrances. Please clearly
dimension ADA pathway and building entrances on the drawing.

10. Design delivery vehicle route needs to be shown.

Albugquerque - Making History 1706-2006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

Service vehicle and/or refuse vehicle maneuvering must be contained on-site;
provide a copy of refuse approval (if applicable).

One-way vehicular paths require pavement directional signage and a posted
“Do Not Enter” sign at the point of egress. A detail was given, but not shown

on drawing. Please clearly show detail on points of egress.

It is not apparent what type of pavement surface is being proposed. Please
label type of proposed pavement surface.

Please add the following note to the clear sight triangle: “Landscaping and
signage will not interfere with clear sight requirements. Therefore, signs, walls,
trees, and shrubbery between 3 and 8 feet tall (as measured from the gutter
pan) will not be acceptable in this area.”

Shaded arex is the
rosulting clear cight
triangle.

Praoportyline

s * wa \‘\
extension l L
-+ - Ao

Curblink extensjon
{Flowline of ¢urb)

Straet Property Line
(Right of Way! |

35!

Please add “Clear Sight Triangle” detail to drive pad entrances on Lomas Blvd.
and Washington St.

Work within the public right of way requires a work order with DRC approved
plans.

Please include two copies of the traffic circulation layout at the next submittal.

Resubmit acceptable package along with fully completed Drainage Transportation
Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by
Transportation. If you have any questions, please contact me at (505)924-3630.

Sincerely,

Racquel

Mmoo

. Michel, P.E.

|
k L]

Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

C: File
CO Clerk

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



(b Bo cubmitas pe-adtesoc
“IEV\)’ Bl%’?@@_m\‘—\-)
| City of Albuquerque |

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(RIEV 02/2013) DL 1901l

Praject Title: —— = .7 [D""‘W : Building Permit #f: City Dramage #:
DRI FPCH: Waork Orderd:

[.epal Description:

- Cily Address:

‘ L - - —
H o7 —lomaeS — — — —
ﬁ -

Fongineering Fivm: t AV N3V "—- AL
|

Address:

- -

Conlact:

_-'_—-'_—-I—l--—-—_—-__-ﬂ-“
—-ﬂ__“-_——n_—-_—-ﬂ-____—

Phonch: baxd: F-mail:
Owner: Contacet:
Address:

Phonel: F-mail:

Archifect: 2 -1:- [tﬂ - LN

Contact: : awp ﬁ:t)\ﬁ"ﬁ’t

Address: ” m

Phonc#: “m ' E-mail: < ;m‘ Ar (S iop U ;éL,.S-

| | A et cc tFS ,Coml

sSurveyor: Contact:

Address:

Phonctf: - sk L-mail:

Coniractor; Contact:

Address:

Phonef: I‘ax#; -mail:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CIIECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGLE REPORT SIAFINANCIAL GUARANTERE RELEASIEE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN IFOR SUB’D APPROVAL

S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OQCCUPANCY (PERM)

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

GRADING PLAN

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)

L

L

CLOMR/L.OMR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEMP)
&_ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) - EFOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL T Tmmm s emmenm en s
~ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) _\, _BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
____ ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) —_GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL. _ SO-19 APPROVAL
__ ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) _____ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL _____ ESCPERMIT APPROVAL
_____50-19 ______WORK ORDER APPROVAL __ ESCCERT. ACCEPTANCE
____ OTHER (SPECIFY) __GRADING CERTIFICATION ______ OTHER (SPECITY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: Yes No Copy Provided

DATE SUBMITTED: ﬁ_’){}lh By: Lot SV DS

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
}. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4. Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with I-acre or more of land disturbing area, including

project less than I-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development



